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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Award of contract 1 day Mon 28/11/22 Mon 28/11/22

2 Elite Systems design works 25 days Tue 29/11/22 Wed 11/01/23

3 Elite Systems place the order with Fosters Coldstores 1 day Tue 29/11/22 Tue 29/11/22

4 Preperation of the Planning Conditions pack. 15 days Tue 29/11/22 Mon 19/12/22

5 Proposals issued to clients team for review 5 days Tue 20/12/22 Tue 03/01/23

6 Client issues comments 1 day Tue 03/01/23 Tue 03/01/23

7 Elite revise drawings and issue to clients team 2 days Tue 03/01/23 Wed 04/01/23

8 Clients team approve proposals 1 day Thu 05/01/23 Thu 05/01/23

9 Issue Planning Conditions pack to the Planners 1 day Fri 06/01/23 Fri 06/01/23

10 Planning Conditions approval period 40 days Mon 09/01/23 Fri 03/03/23

11 Approval of Planning Conditions 1 day Fri 03/03/23 Fri 03/03/23

12 Issue design pack to client 1 day Thu 12/01/23 Thu 12/01/23

13 Client review drawing pack 10 days Fri 13/01/23 Thu 26/01/23

14 Elite Systems host a design team meeting with client 
to review drawings.

1 day Wed 25/01/23 Wed 25/01/23

15 Elite Systems revise drawings following design 
meeting

4 days Fri 27/01/23 Wed 01/02/23

16 Elite issue revised drawings to client 1 day Thu 02/02/23 Thu 02/02/23

17 Client review revised drawings 10 days Fri 03/02/23 Thu 16/02/23

18 Elite Systems issue drawing to BREEAM Assessor 1 day Fri 03/02/23 Fri 03/02/23

19 Client sign off drawing 1 day Fri 17/02/23 Fri 17/02/23

20 Drawing Freeze 1 day Fri 03/03/23 Fri 03/03/23

21 Procurement of factory materials 30 days Mon 06/03/23 Fri 14/04/23

22 Procurement of sub‐contractors 15 days Mon 06/03/23 Fri 24/03/23

23 Building manufacture 30 days Mon 10/04/23 Fri 19/05/23

24 Site set up 5 days Mon 13/03/23 Fri 17/03/23

25 Excavation works 10 days Mon 20/03/23 Fri 31/03/23

26 Foundations 15 days Mon 03/04/23 Fri 21/04/23

27 CT Scan sub floor 5 days Mon 24/04/23 Fri 28/04/23

28 Drainage 15 days Mon 01/05/23 Fri 19/05/23

29 Building installation  3 days Tue 23/05/23 Thu 25/05/23

30 Building seal 3 days Tue 23/05/23 Thu 25/05/23

31 Internal works 20 days Fri 26/05/23 Thu 22/06/23

32 M&E Works 30 days Mon 05/06/23 Fri 14/07/23

33 Plumbing works 15 days Mon 05/06/23 Fri 23/06/23

34 Tape and fill to internal walls 10 days Mon 19/06/23 Fri 30/06/23

35 White rock to walls 12 days Mon 05/06/23 Tue 20/06/23

36 Suspended ceilings 10 days Mon 17/07/23 Fri 28/07/23

37 A/C Installation 10 days Mon 03/07/23 Fri 14/07/23

38 Ventilation system installation 15 days Mon 03/07/23 Fri 21/07/23

39 Floor finishes 7 days Mon 31/07/23 Tue 08/08/23

40 CT Scan Works 35 days Mon 07/08/23 Fri 22/09/23

41 External cladding 20 days Mon 26/06/23 Fri 21/07/23

42 External works 50 days Mon 05/06/23 Fri 11/08/23

43 Air test 1 day Wed 09/08/23 Wed 09/08/23

44 Test and commission  5 days Mon 07/08/23 Fri 11/08/23

45 Final Clean of the building 5 days Mon 14/08/23 Fri 18/08/23

46 Foster Cold Store Works 10 days Mon 21/08/23 Fri 01/09/23

47 Snagging 1 day Mon 04/09/23 Mon 04/09/23

48 Building Control sign off 1 day Tue 05/09/23 Tue 05/09/23

49 Handover to client 1 day Wed 06/09/23 Wed 06/09/23
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